900267440 09/30/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Waytek Corporation		09/30/2013	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Klockner Pentaplast of America, Inc.	
Street Address:	Post Office Box 500	
City:	Gordonsville	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22942	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2328567	WAYPET
Registration Number:	1502555	WAYTEK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8046982007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 804-775-1071

Email: rvance@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Robin C. Vance
Address Line 1: 901 E. Cary Street

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0534234-0088
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robin C. Vance

TRADEMARK REEL: 005119 FRAME: 0959 OP \$65,00 2328567

900267440

Signature:	/Robin C. Vance/	
Date:	09/30/2013	
Total Attachments: 4 source=DE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER#page1.tif source=DE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER#page2.tif source=DE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER#page3.tif source=DE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005119 FRAME: 0960

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"WAYTEK CORPORATION", AN OHIO CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "KLOCKNER PENTAPLAST OF AMERICA, INC." UNDER
THE NAME OF "KLOCKNER PENTAPLAST OF AMERICA, INC.", A

CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE

TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 12:30 O'CLOCK
P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2013.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0836408 8100M

131137110

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State **AUTHENT CATION:** 0772436

DATE: 09-27-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005119 FRAME: 0961

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:13 PM 09/27/2013 FILED 12:30 PM 09/27/2013 SRV 131137110 - 0836408 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

(under Title 8, Section 253 - wholly-owned Subsidiary into Parent)

MERGING

Waytek Corporation
An Ohio corporation
with and into
Klöckner Pentaplast of America, Inc.
a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, Klöckner Pentaplast of America, Inc., a corporation organized on March 29, 1977 under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Parent"), does hereby submit the following Certificate of Ownership and Merger as the surviving corporation in a merger of Waytek Corporation, an Ohio corporation organized pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the Ohio Revised Code on November 3, 1986 (the "Subsidiary") with and into Parent, and

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That Parent was organized pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, on the 29th day of March, 1977.

SECOND: That Parent owns 100% of the outstanding shares of the capital stock of Subsidiary, a corporation organized pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the Ohio Revised Code, on the 3rd day of November, 1986.

RESOLVED, that the Board has determined that it is in the best interests of Subsidiary, which is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Parent, to be merged with and into Parent, pursuant to which, Parent as the surviving entity, shall assume all obligations of Subsidiary, and that Subsidiary shall cease to exist by operation of law upon the effective date of the merger (the "Merger").

RESOLVED, that upon completion of the Merger and surrender of all certificates of common stock of Subsidiary, all of the common shares of Subsidiary, which are held by Parent, shall be cancelled and no conversion of such shares shall be required or necessary for the benefit of the Parent.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005119 FRAME: 0962

RESOLVED, that Parent owns one hundred percent (100%) of the outstanding shares of the Subsidiary that would otherwise be entitled to vote upon the Merger. The Merger has been adopted, approved, certified, executed and acknowledged by Parent in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware and Ohio.

RESOLVED, that the duly authorized officers of Parent, acting individually, are hereby authorized to take any and all actions necessary and appropriate to carry out the foregoing resolutions, including but not limited to, the execution of the Certificate of Ownership and Merger and the filing of such documents as are prescribed and required by the Secretary of the States of Delaware and Ohio, respectively, to effectuate such Merger.

FOURTH: That this merger has been unanimously approved by the Board of Directors of Subsidiary in accordance with the General Corporation Law of the Ohio Revised Code.

FIFTH: That Parent, as a foreign surviving entity in Ohio, has, as part of its merger filings in Ohio, qualified to transact business in Ohio as a foreign constituent corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio and shall accept service of process in any Ohio proceeding relating to the obligations of the Subsidiary.

SIXTH: This Certificate of Ownership and Merger shall be effective as of the 30th day of September, 2013.

{Next Page is Signature Page}

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Klockner Pentaplast of America, Inc., the Parent corporation of Waytek Corporation, has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this 25 day of September, 2013.

KLÖCKNER PENTAPLAST OF AMERICA, INC.

By:

Name: Charles J. DeLandy
Title: Vice President - Finance

TRADEMARK REEL: 005119 FRAME: 0964

RECORDED: 09/30/2013